E-12 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
E
Va
lv
es

DC-250
Flow Data
Ordering Information
D C - ✱ ✱ ✱ - ✱ ✱ ✱ ✱ - ✱ ✱
 Series
Fitting Style:
Blank  = Female pipe inlet to Female pipe outlet
FOFO  = Female O-ring Boss inlet to Female O-ring Boss outlet
Crack Pressure:
1 = 1 PSI
5 = 5 PSI
65  = 65 PSI
Other crack pressures up to 100 PSI (in 5 PSI increments)
are available.  Contact the Division for price and delivery
on non-standard crack pressures.
Size
250 = 1/4”
370 = 3/8”
500 = 1/2”
750 = 3/4”
1000 = 1”
1250 = 1-1/4”
1500 = 1-1/2”
2000 = 2”